Short-term borrowings 371 (211) 160
Salaries, wages and commissions � 283 283
Other accrued liabilities 806 (372) 434
Dividends payable � 89 89
Current portion of long-term debt � 211 211
Post-employment obligations, deferred income taxes and other long-term
liabilities � 1,195 1,195
Other liabilities 1,195 (1,195) �
Common shares 29 311 340
Additional paid-in capital 311 (311) �
Reclassifications included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of earnings

For the Fiscal Year Ended January 2, 2016
St. Jude Medical

Before
Reclassification Reclassifications

St. Jude Medical
After

Reclassification
(in millions)

Revenue $ 5,541 $ (29) $ 5,512
Research and development 676 28 704
Selling, general and administrative 1,878 126 2,004
Special charges 96 (96) �
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (14) 14 �
Net foreign exchange loss (gain) � 7 7
Other (income) expense, net 2 (108) (106)

S-23

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Note 3�Historical St. Jude Medical (Continued)

For the Nine Months Ended October 1, 2016
St. Jude Medical

Before
Reclassification Reclassifications

St. Jude Medical
After

Reclassification
(in millions)

Revenue $ 4,509 $ (21) $ 4,488
Research and development 563 16 579
Selling, general and administrative 1,474 (13) 1,461
Special charges 28 (28) �
Other (income) expense, net 58 4 62
   St. Jude Medical presents administrative fees paid to Group purchasing organizations (GPO) in the Selling, general and administrative
(SG&A) line. Abbott reclassified the GPO fees to Revenue to conform to Abbott's presentation.

   St. Jude Medical presents in its statement of earnings a line item labeled "Special charges," which includes charges related to certain
restructuring activities, litigation costs and gains or losses related to certain legal settlements. This line excludes special charges that are recorded

[…]

adjusting earnings from continuing operations for taxes on earnings from continuing operations; interest expense; amortization of capitalized
interest, net of capitalized interest; noncontrolling interest; and the portion of rentals representative of the interest factor, (ii) Abbott considers
one-third of rental expense to be the amount representing return on capital and (iii) fixed charges comprise total interest expense, including
capitalized interest and such portion of rentals.

S-31

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2016, Abbott's consolidated capitalization (i) on an actual basis; (ii) as adjusted to
give effect to the issuance of the notes and (iii) on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of the notes and the consummation
of the St. Jude Medical Acquisition. See the section entitled "Use of Proceeds." You should read the table together with our consolidated
financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus and the
pro forma financial information included in this prospectus supplement.

Actual As Adjusted
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
(In Millions)

Long-Term Debt:
5.125% Notes, due 2019 $ 947 $ 947 947
4.125% Notes, due 2020 597 597 597
2.00% Notes, due 2020 750 750 750
2.55% Notes, due 2022 750 750 750
2.95% Notes, due 2025 1,000 1,000 1,000
6.15% Notes, due 2037 547 547 547
6.0% Notes, due 2039 515 515 515
5.3% Notes, due 2040 694 694 694
Other, including fair market value adjustments relating to interest rate hedge contracts
designated as fair value hedges 175 175 175
   % Notes, due 2019 �
   % Notes, due 2021 �
   % Notes, due 2023 �
   % Notes, due 2026 �
   % Notes, due 2036 �
   % Notes, due 2046 �

Total long-term debt 5,975
Total shareholders' investment 20,896 20,896 20,896

Total capitalization $ 26,871 $

S-32

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

   The following summary of the particular terms of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement supplements and, to the extent
inconsistent with the accompanying prospectus, replaces the description of the general terms and provisions of the debt securities contained in
the accompanying prospectus, to which description reference is made by this prospectus supplement. The summary herein and in the